

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5574/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2004 in FAO No. 1556/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Sanesh,Adv.

No.1 Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 wants to file
counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay A

ggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master